FORM PTO-1595		08-09-2004		/ER SHEET U.S. Department of Commer			ment of Commerce ent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 3-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)					7.0	04	ent and mademark Office	
		102809687			1	Attorney Doc	ket No 82062-0119	
	To the Honorabl	e Comm		id the attached	original docun	nents or copy ther		
1.	Name of conveying	party(ies):	2.	Name and ad	dress of rece	eiving party(ies):	S. P.1	
	Pino SPAGNOLO			Name: RIAL	ETTI INDUS	STRIE S.p.A.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Internal Addres	s: Piazza (28887 (Siro Collini	22278 29/2		
3.	Nature of conveyan Assignment Security Agree Other: Execution Date:	☐ Merger ement ☐ Change of Name		Street address: Additional name(28887 O Verbania	megna	Yes ⊠ No	
4.	Application number	(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is:							
	A. Serial No.		D. Detent No. (a)					
	Not yet assigned	19162			02/2			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes □⊠ No							
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name:	Celine Crowson, Esquire	7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)		\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	Internal Address:	Hogan & Hartson LLP		5 7				
	Street Address:	Columbia Square		⊠ Enclosed □ Authoriz □ □ Authoriz □ Authoriz		arged to depo	sit account	
		555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.						
	City: Washingto	n State: D.C. Zip: 20004-1109					:	
Customer No. 24633		8.	Deposit account number: 50-1349 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Name of Person s	egistration No. 43,110		Signature			<u>2004</u> Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION WHEREAS, We, the undersigned have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: "SAUCEPAN"							
AND WHEREAS, BIALETTI INDUSTRIE S.p.A.							
with a principal place of business at: Piazza Siro Collini 28887 OMEGNA (Verbania-Italy)							
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on:							
invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we further hereby authorize Assignee or its attorneys or							
invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this							

Attorney Docket No.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto

in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of

PATENT REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0788 any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

&z	First Inventor=s Name SPACHALO AND TO THE SPACE OF THE SP	DATE_	10.06.2004
	Printed any		Day/Month/Year
	First Inventor=s Signature		
&.	Second Inventor=s Name	DATE	
	Printed Name		Day/Month/Year
	Second Inventor=s Signature		
&	Third Inventor=s Name	DATE	
~	Third Inventor=s Name		Day/Month/Year
	Third Inventor=s Signature		-
۵.	Fourth Inventor=s Name	DATE	
02	Fourth Inventor=s Name Printed Name	DAIB_	Day/Month/Year
	Fourth Inventor=s Signature		-
٥.	Fifth Inventor=s Name	DATE _	
œ	Printed Name	DATE_	Day/Month/Year
	Fifth Inventor=s Signature		•
&z.	Sixth Inventor=s Name	DATE	
	Printed Name		Day/Month/Year
	Sixth Inventor=s Signature		
&	Seventh Inventor=s Name	DATE	
	Printed Name		Day/Month/Year
	Seventh Inventor=s Signature		
&	Eighth Inventor=s Name Printed Name	DATE	
	Printed Name		Day/Month/Year
	Eighth Inventor=s Signature		
&	Ninth Inventor=s Name	DATE	
	Printed Name		Day/Month/Year
	Ninth Inventor=s Signature		
&	Tenth Inventor=s Name	DATE	
	Printed Name		Day/Month/Year
	Tenth Inventor=s Signature		

RECORDED: 08/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0789